Significance

Negligible

High

Moderate

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

ID

27016

26987

26996

26912

26940

26944

26957

27010

Date Time

12/06/2008
14:00

13/06/2008
16:30

10/06/2008
15:51

19/05/2008
10:10

21/05/2008
08:25

23/05/2008
08:34

26/05/2008
14:20

17/06/2008
16:45

Incident Notification

Unconsented works in/on - farm - affecting land - in Carterton -

CARTERTON DISTRICT

Hydrocarbons from - workshop - affecting surface water - in

Hutt Central - HUTT CITY

Liquid waste from - industrial site (solvents) - affecting surface

water - in Naenae - HUTT CITY

Sediment from - residential property - affecting surface water -

in Hutt Central - HUTT CITY

Odour from - wastewater treatment plant - affecting air - in

Gracefield - HUTT CITY

Liquid waste from - unknown source - affecting surface water -

in Petone - HUTT CITY

Liguid waste from - unknown source - affecting surface water -

in Naenae - HUTT CITY

Hydrocarbons from - unknown source - affecting land - in

Maungaraki - HUTT CITY

Pollution Control Regulatory Committee Report (16-May-2008 to 20-Jun-2008)

Response Summary

non compliant - please explain
letter issued

non compliant - please explain
letter issued

non compliant - stopped activity

non compliant - corrective action
taken

odour detected (not
offensive/objectionable) - under
investigation

unable to assess compliance -
under investigation

non compliant - under investigation

non compliant - corrective action
taken

T

Complaints

The information above should not be taken as a definitive and accurate list of environmental incidents, as some investigations may not yet be complete and the summary report has not yet been through formal

quality control. For further information please contact the Pollution Prevention Control Teamleader on (04) 801 1022.

Reported by Cheryl Johnson on 10/07/2008 11:15
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Significance

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Negligible

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Negligible

Negligible

ID

26939

26983

26989

27005

26949

26950

26990

27034

26963

26968

Date Time

20/05/2008
16:13

05/06/2008
11:30

05/06/2008
10:32

14/06/2008
10:47

22/05/2008
14:50

28/05/2008
17:32

09/06/2008
09:45

16/06/2008
14:30

10/06/2008
13:50

04/06/2008
09:25

Incident Notification

Solid waste from - unknown source - affecting surface water -

in Gracefield - HUTT CITY

Smoke from - quarry - affecting air - in Naenae - HUTT
CITY

Odour from - landfill - affecting air - in Wainuiomata - HUTT

CITY

Liguid waste from - cleaning process - affecting land - in Hutt

Central - HUTT CITY

Unconsented works in/on - surface water - affecting surface

water - in Waikanae - KAPITI COAST DISTRICT

Consented works in/on - coastal marine area - affecting
coastal marine area - in Waikanae - KAPITI COAST
DISTRICT

Consented works in/on - residential property - affecting
surface water - in Waikanae - KAPITI COAST DISTRICT

Unconsented works in/on - residential property - affecting
surface water - in Waikanae - KAPITI COAST DISTRICT

Odour from - industrial site (solvents) - affecting air - in
Masterton - MASTERTON DISTRICT

Consented works in/on - flood works - affecting land - in
Masterton - MASTERTON DISTRICT

Response Summary

log only - referred to relevant
authority

log only - under investigation

incident logged (no response
required) - no action necessary

non compliant - educational
material sent - verbal warning

non compliant - please explain
letter issued

log only - referred to relevant
authority

log only - no action necessary

unable to assess compliance - no

action necessary

odour detected (not

offensive/objectionable) - no action

necessary

compliant - no action necessary

Complaints

The information above should not be taken as a definitive and accurate list of environmental incidents, as some investigations may not yet be complete and the summary report has not yet been through formal
quality control. For further information please contact the Pollution Prevention Control Teamleader on (04) 801 1022.

Reported by Cheryl Johnson on 10/07/2008 11:15
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Significance

Negligible

Negligible

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Moderate

Moderate

Minor

Minor

Minor

Minor

26969

26975

26959

26962

26954

26994

26938

26979

27001

27007

Date Time

10/06/2008
09:20

17/06/2008
10:30

03/06/2008
11:20

09/06/2008
13:00

29/05/2008
12:32

06/06/2008
15:50

18/05/2008
16:21

02/06/2008
14:00

10/06/2008
15:07

16/06/2008
12:30

Incident Notification

Odour from - industrial site (solvents) - affecting air - in
Masterton - MASTERTON DISTRICT

Dead animal infon - unknown source - affecting surface
water - in Carterton - CARTERTON DISTRICT

Liquid waste from - landowner - affecting surface water - in
Masterton - MASTERTON DISTRICT

Odour from - industrial site (solvents) - affecting air - in
Masterton - MASTERTON DISTRICT

Solid waste from - cleanfill - affecting land - in Judgeford -
PORIRUA CITY

Hydrocarbons from - vehicle - affecting land - in Porirua
Central - PORIRUA CITY

Sediment from - earthworks - affecting surface water - in
Porirua Central - PORIRUA CITY

Sediment from - earthworks - affecting surface water - in
Whitby - PORIRUA CITY

Sewage from - residential property - affecting land - in
Plimmerton - PORIRUA CITY

Sediment from - earthworks - affecting surface water - in
Plimmerton - PORIRUA CITY

Response Summary

no odour detected - no action
necessary

non compliant - corrective action
taken

not detected - under investigation

no odour detected - no action
necessary

non compliant - under investigation

non compliant - cost recovery
sought - verbal warning

non compliant - referred to
consents officer

non compliant - preventive action
taken

non compliant - advisory notice
issued

non compliant - please explain
letter issued

Complaints

The information above should not be taken as a definitive and accurate list of environmental incidents, as some investigations may not yet be complete and the summary report has not yet been through formal
quality control. For further information please contact the Pollution Prevention Control Teamleader on (04) 801 1022.

Reported by Cheryl Johnson on 10/07/2008 11:15
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Significance

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

Not Assessed

Negligible

Negligible

Minor

Negligible

Not Assessed

The information above should not be taken as a definitive and accurate list of environmental incidents, as some investigations may not yet be complete and the summary report has not yet been through formal

26976

26985

27009

27011

27025

26958

27002

26980

26978

27006

Date Time

29/05/2008
16:30

12/06/2008
15:00

17/06/2008
07:47

18/06/2008
14:00

20/06/2008
10:00

28/05/2008
13:30

19/06/2008
08:30

02/06/2008
16:45

02/06/2008
12:00

16/06/2008
16:30

Incident Notification

Odour from - landfill - affecting air - in Linden - WELLINGTON
CITY

Liquid waste from - vehicle - affecting land - in Plimmerton -
PORIRUA CITY

Smoke from - industrial site (metal) - affecting air - in Tawa -
WELLINGTON CITY

Odour from - unknown source - affecting air - in Porirua
Central - PORIRUA CITY

Liquid waste from - unknown source - affecting coastal marine
area - in Pauatahanui - PORIRUA CITY

Smoke from - landowner - affecting air - in Martinborough -
SOUTH WAIRARAPA DISTRICT

Solid waste from - farm - affecting land - in Martinborough -
SOUTH WAIRARAPA DISTRICT

Liguid waste from - industrial site (manufacturing) - affecting
surface water - in Upper Hutt Central - UPPER HUTT
CITY

Smoke from - residential property - affecting air - in Upper Hutt
Central - UPPER HUTT CITY

Consented works in/on - surface water - affecting surface
water - in Mangaroa - UPPER HUTT CITY

quality control. For further information please contact the Pollution Prevention Control Teamleader on (04) 801 1022.
Reported by Cheryl Johnson on 10/07/2008 11:15

Response Summary

odour detected (not
offensive/objectionable) - referred
to consents officer

non compliant - corrective action
taken

compliant - no action necessary

odour detected (not
offensive/objectionable) - under
investigation

log only - no action necessary
non compliant - stopped activity
non compliant - corrective action
taken

non compliant - corrective action
taken

compliant - no action necessary

compliant - no action necessary

Complaints



Significance

Moderate

Moderate

Moderate

Minor

Minor

Minor

Minor

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

26991

26999

27008

26942

26943

26947

26956

26909

26914

26936

Date Time

09/06/2008
15:00

07/06/2008
17:21

16/06/2008
17:00

21/05/2008
16:00

22/05/2008
15:20

16/05/2008
18:20

24/05/2008
17:32

19/05/2008
08:45

20/05/2008
14:20

16/05/2008
15:00

Incident Notification

Unconsented works in/on - surface water - affecting surface
water - in Ohariu Valley - WELLINGTON CITY

Liquid waste from - unknown source - affecting surface water -
in Tawa - WELLINGTON CITY

Unconsented works in/on - earthworks - affecting land - in
Johnsonville - WELLINGTON CITY

Solid waste from - residential property - affecting surface
water - in Mt Victoria - WELLINGTON CITY

Sewage from - construction/road maintenance - affecting
coastal marine area - in Pauatahanui - PORIRUA CITY

Odour from - Carey's Gully complex - affecting air - in
Brooklyn - WELLINGTON CITY

Sediment from - earthworks - affecting surface water - in
Makara - WELLINGTON CITY

Odour from - Carey's Gully complex - affecting air - in Kowhai
Park - WELLINGTON CITY

Hydrocarbons from - vehicle - affecting surface water - in Mt
Cook - WELLINGTON CITY

Sediment from - unknown source - affecting surface water - in
Happy Valley - WELLINGTON CITY

Response Summary Complaints
non compliant - please explain 1
letter issued

unable to assess compliance - 1
under investigation

non compliant - please explain 1
letter issued

non compliant - please explain 2
letter issued

non compliant - please explain 1
letter issued

odour detected (not 12
offensive/objectionable) - referred

to consents officer

non compliant - referred to 1
consents officer

no odour detected - referred to 2
consents officer

non compliant - corrective action 1
taken

non compliant - under investigation 1

The information above should not be taken as a definitive and accurate list of environmental incidents, as some investigations may not yet be complete and the summary report has not yet been through formal
quality control. For further information please contact the Pollution Prevention Control Teamleader on (04) 801 1022.

Reported by Cheryl Johnson on 10/07/2008 11:15
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Significance

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

Negligible

ID

26937

26941

26952

26953

26955

26977

26984

26986

26988

26995

Date Time

16/05/2008
13:00

21/05/2008
16:13

29/05/2008
12:30

29/05/2008
12:30

23/05/2008
16:35

29/05/2008
18:00

05/06/2008
16:03

13/06/2008
15:00

16/06/2008
16:27

11/06/2008
11:57

Incident Notification

Hydrocarbons from - vessel - affecting coastal marine area - in
Wellington Central - WELLINGTON CITY

Odour from - meatworks - affecting air - in Rangoon Heights -
WELLINGTON CITY

Solid waste from - commercial property - affecting land - in
Wellington Central - WELLINGTON CITY

Liguid waste from - cleaning process - affecting land - in
Miramar - WELLINGTON CITY

Sediment from - quarry - affecting surface water - in Horokiwi -
WELLINGTON CITY

Odour from - Carey's Gully complex - affecting air - in
Brooklyn - WELLINGTON CITY

Odour from - Carey's Gully complex - affecting air - in Kowhai
Park - WELLINGTON CITY

Dust from - port facility - affecting air - in Wellington Central -
WELLINGTON CITY

Odour from - Carey's Gully complex - affecting air - in
Brooklyn - WELLINGTON CITY

Miscellaneous in/on - stormwater system - affecting surface
water - in Ngaio - WELLINGTON CITY

Response Summary

compliant - referred to relevant
authority

no odour detected - no action
necessary

non compliant - please explain
letter issued

non compliant - under investigation

non compliant - referred to
consents officer

odour detected (not
offensive/objectionable) - referred
to consents officer

odour detected (not
offensive/objectionable) - referred
to consents officer

non compliant - verbal warning
given

no odour detected - under
investigation

compliant - no action necessary

Complaints

The information above should not be taken as a definitive and accurate list of environmental incidents, as some investigations may not yet be complete and the summary report has not yet been through formal
quality control. For further information please contact the Pollution Prevention Control Teamleader on (04) 801 1022.

Reported by Cheryl Johnson on 10/07/2008 11:15
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Significance

Negligible

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

ID

26998

26907

26913

26930

26931

26932

26933

26945

26946

26951

Date Time

09/06/2008
16:55

16/05/2008
16:54

20/05/2008
10:14

19/05/2008
09:10

19/05/2008
10:00

21/05/2008
16:55

23/05/2008
11:10

28/05/2008
08:39

28/05/2008
14:52

28/05/2008
15:30

Incident Notification

Liguid waste from - cleaning process - affecting land - in
Wellington Central - WELLINGTON CITY

Odour from - Carey's Gully complex - affecting air - in Kowhai
Park - WELLINGTON CITY

Odour from - Carey's Gully complex - affecting air - in Kowhai
Park - WELLINGTON CITY

Dust from - earthworks - affecting air - in Makara -
WELLINGTON CITY

Sediment from - earthworks - affecting surface water - in
Makara - WELLINGTON CITY

Odour from - Carey's Gully complex - affecting air - in
Mornington - WELLINGTON CITY

Odour from - Carey's Gully complex - affecting air - in Kowhai
Park - WELLINGTON CITY

Odour from - Carey's Gully complex - affecting air - in
Brooklyn - WELLINGTON CITY

Odour from - wastewater treatment plant - affecting air - in
Strathmore Park - WELLINGTON CITY

Liquid waste from - unknown source - affecting coastal marine
area - in Wellington Central - WELLINGTON CITY

Response Summary

non compliant - advisory notice
issued

incident logged (no response
required) - under investigation

incident logged (no response
required) - under investigation

log only - referred to relevant
authority

log only - under investigation

incident logged (no response
required) - under investigation

incident logged (no response
required) - referred to consents
officer

incident logged (no response
required) - under investigation

incident logged (no response
required) - under investigation

log only - referred to relevant
authority

Complaints

The information above should not be taken as a definitive and accurate list of environmental incidents, as some investigations may not yet be complete and the summary report has not yet been through formal
quality control. For further information please contact the Pollution Prevention Control Teamleader on (04) 801 1022.

Reported by Cheryl Johnson on 10/07/2008 11:15
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Significance

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

Not Assessed

ID

26981

26982

26992

26993

26997

27012

Date Time

03/06/2008
10:00

05/06/2008
08:45

11/06/2008
12:37

11/06/2008
07:28

10/06/2008
09:47

19/06/2008
11:30

Incident Notification

Sediment from - earthworks - affecting surface water - in
Ohariu Valley - WELLINGTON CITY

Sediment from - unknown source - affecting surface water - in
Makara - WELLINGTON CITY

Solid waste from - unknown source - affecting coastal marine
area - in Wellington Central - WELLINGTON CITY

Odour from - Carey's Gully complex - affecting air - in
Mornington - WELLINGTON CITY

Sediment from - unknown source - affecting surface water - in
Makara - WELLINGTON CITY

Solid waste from - unknown source - affecting land - in
Kilbirnie - WELLINGTON CITY

Response Summary

log only - no action necessary

log only - under investigation

log only - referred to relevant
authority

incident logged (no response
required) - referred to consents
officer

log only - unable to take action

log only - referred to relevant
authority

Complaints

The information above should not be taken as a definitive and accurate list of environmental incidents, as some investigations may not yet be complete and the summary report has not yet been through formal
quality control. For further information please contact the Pollution Prevention Control Teamleader on (04) 801 1022.

Reported by Cheryl Johnson on 10/07/2008 11:15
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